
TBD x109             TBD
(Dutchess, Orange, Putnam, Rockland, Sullivan, and Ulster Counties)

Who to Contact at the Food Bank of the Hudson Valley 
Food Bank of the Hudson Valley, 195 Hudson Street, Cornwall on Hudson, NY 12520

Phone 845-534-5344 Fax 845-534-5256
www.foodbankofhudsonvalley.org

General Problems, Concerns, and Questions 

Kerry Leary (518) 786- 3691 x260                KerryL@regionalfoodbank.net

General Help Navigating the Food Bank

Michael Barbera x116                  MBarbera@foodbankofhudsonvalley.org

Code Dates, Nutrition, Nutrition Workshops

Alex Lamberton (518) 786-3691 x290            AlexL@regionalfoodbank.net
TBD x109                TBD

Site Monitor Visits

Michael Barbera x116                    MBarbera@foodbankofhudsonvalley.org

Online Ordering/Order Takers

Amara Bittner (845) 534-5344 x 101          ABittner@foodbankofhudsonvalley.org 
Carmen Bivens (518) 786-3691 x239                       CarmenB@regionalfoodbank.net
CJ Fitzpatrick (518) 786-3691 x238                                     CJF@regionalfoodbank.net

Billing Inquiries

Valerie Ridgeway (518) 786-3691 x244          ValerieR@regionalfoodbank.net

Service Insights

Keady Van Zandt (518) 786-3691 x274             KeadyV@regionalfoodbank.net

Children’s Programs

Betsy Dickson (518) 786-3691 x233                   BetsyD@regionalfoodbank.net
Troy Martin (845)534-5344 x 108        TMartin@foodbankofhudsonvalley.org

FOR EMERGENCY FEEDING PROGRAMS ONLY
(Food pantries, soup kitchens, emergency shelters)

USDA
Kerry Leary (518) 786-3691 x260                        KerryL@regionalfoodbank.net

HPNAP Food Grant (Provides a line of credit at the Food Bank)
Kerry Leary (518) 786-3691 x260                        KerryL@regionalfoodbank.net

HPNAP Operations Support Project (OS) 
Cathryn Doraby (518) 786-3691 x259              OSGrant@regionalfoodbank.net

HPNAP Food Grant Monthly - Reports submitted via PWW
Just Say Yes to Fruits and Vegetables (JSY) (nutrition classes)
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